## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC	09/23/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093-2753

Name:	Commonwealth Scientific and Industrial Research Organisation
Street Address:	Limestone Avenue
City:	Campbell, ACT
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	2612

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12521723

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

500974420

Fax Number: (312)277-2397

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

312.577.7000 Phone:

Email: jtorres@fitcheven.com

Correspondent Name: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery

Address Line 1: 120 South LaSalle Street, Suite 1600 Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603-3406 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410/91234

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0375** 

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James P. Krueger
Total Attachments: 2	mmonwealth#page1 tif

source=91234\_Assignment to Kraft and Commonwealth#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0376

Attorney Docket 1410/91234

ASSIGNMENT

KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a Delaware corporation, for good and valuable

consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to

KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of

business at Three Lakes Drive, Northfield, Illinois, 60093-2753 and COMMONWEALTH SCIENTIFIC

AND INDUSTRIAL RESEARCH ORGANISATION, having its principal place of business at Limestone

Avenue, Campbell, ACT, 2612 Australia, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the

entire right, title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the

United States patent application entitled

PROCESS FOR REDUCING SPORE LEVELS IN COMPOSITIONS

Application Number 12/521,723, filed June 29, 2009; and in and to all patent and all convention

and treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said application, and all

rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional application therefrom,

and any reissue or re-examination as to any patent issuing therefrom, in all countries

throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein, including all rights of action

and rights to recover damages for past infringements.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

**REEL: 023295 FRAME: 0377** 

SEP 2 3 2009	, 2009	By: Clinton H. Hallman Assistant Secretar	ry
State of <u>TLLINOIS</u> County of COOK	) ) ss	3	
On SEP 2 3 2009  a Notary Public in and for saknown by me (or proved to name is subscribed to the wi	, 2009, befid State, personalline on the basis of thin instrument aty, and that by his e person acted, exe	fore me, DONNA L.KOCH  Ily appeared CLINTON H. HALLMAN, personal f satisfactory evidence) to be the person who and acknowledged to me that he executed the s signature on the instrument the person, or the eccuted the instrument.	se he
Notary Public	ch 5-2011	OFFICIAL SEAL DONNA L KOCH NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES.09/05/11	

Page 2 of 2

**RECORDED: 09/29/2009**